
2016 Southeastern Conference
Team Statistics Through games of Sep 18, 2016

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Alabama 3 18 4 18 0 0 0 138 46.0
2. Texas A&M 3 14 9 14 0 0 1 127 42.3
3. Ole Miss 3 15 4 13 0 0 0 115 38.3
4. Arkansas 3 14 2 12 1 0 0 104 34.7

Kentucky 3 15 0 14 0 0 0 104 34.7
6. Florida 3 12 5 10 1 0 1 101 33.7
7. Missouri 3 13 3 10 1 0 0 99 33.0
8. Tennessee 3 12 3 12 0 0 0 93 31.0
9. Georgia 3 11 3 10 0 0 1 87 29.0

10. Auburn 3 9 6 8 0 0 0 80 26.7
11. LSU 3 10 1 8 0 0 0 71 23.7
12. Mississippi State 3 7 6 7 0 0 0 67 22.3
13. Vanderbilt 3 8 2 8 0 0 1 64 21.3
14. South Carolina 3 5 4 5 0 0 0 47 15.7

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Florida 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 14 4.7
2. Texas A&M 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 40 13.3
3. LSU 3 4 7 4 0 0 0 49 16.3
4. South Carolina 3 5 6 4 0 0 0 52 17.3
5. Tennessee 3 6 5 5 0 0 0 56 18.7
6. Mississippi State 3 8 1 7 0 0 0 58 19.3
7. Alabama 3 6 6 5 0 0 0 59 19.7
8. Arkansas 3 7 4 7 0 0 0 61 20.3
9. Auburn 3 6 7 5 0 0 0 62 20.7

10. Georgia 3 9 4 9 0 0 0 75 25.0
Vanderbilt 3 9 4 9 0 0 0 75 25.0
Missouri 3 9 4 9 0 0 0 75 25.0

13. Ole Miss 3 11 10 10 0 0 0 106 35.3
14. Kentucky 3 17 4 17 0 0 0 131 43.7

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 3 711 881 247 1592 6.4 13 530.7
2. Missouri 3 445 1135 253 1580 6.2 11 526.7
3. Alabama 3 700 732 223 1432 6.4 13 477.3
4. Florida 3 606 792 228 1398 6.1 12 466.0
5. Auburn 3 785 582 245 1367 5.6 9 455.7
6. Ole Miss 3 347 976 201 1323 6.6 14 441.0
7. Georgia 3 557 699 227 1256 5.5 10 418.7
8. Kentucky 3 571 679 173 1250 7.2 14 416.7
9. Arkansas 3 512 655 207 1167 5.6 12 389.0

10. Mississippi State 3 577 515 209 1092 5.2 7 364.0
11. Tennessee 3 567 486 206 1053 5.1 12 351.0
12. LSU 3 547 473 177 1020 5.8 8 340.0
13. South Carolina 3 272 591 185 863 4.7 5 287.7
14. Vanderbilt 3 485 376 199 861 4.3 8 287.0

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Florida 3 127 262 150 389 2.6 2 129.7
2. Alabama 3 193 767 200 960 4.8 5 320.0
3. Arkansas 3 296 672 196 968 4.9 7 322.7
4. Mississippi State 3 297 672 200 969 4.8 8 323.0
5. LSU 3 310 667 206 977 4.7 4 325.7
6. Tennessee 3 458 546 215 1004 4.7 6 334.7
7. Georgia 3 379 643 195 1022 5.2 8 340.7
8. Texas A&M 3 393 679 244 1072 4.4 4 357.3
9. Auburn 3 448 755 220 1203 5.5 6 401.0

10. South Carolina 3 578 668 231 1246 5.4 5 415.3
11. Vanderbilt 3 506 808 211 1314 6.2 9 438.0
12. Missouri 3 483 848 269 1331 4.9 9 443.7
13. Ole Miss 3 728 649 238 1377 5.8 8 459.0
14. Kentucky 3 729 855 258 1584 6.1 17 528.0

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Auburn 3 157 785 5.0 64 6 261.7
2. Texas A&M 3 116 711 6.1 89 8 237.0
3. Alabama 3 132 700 5.3 73 8 233.3
4. Florida 3 122 606 5.0 36 6 202.0
5. Mississippi State 3 113 577 5.1 74 2 192.3
6. Kentucky 3 110 571 5.2 63 7 190.3
7. Tennessee 3 131 567 4.3 40 6 189.0
8. Georgia 3 129 557 4.3 55 5 185.7
9. LSU 3 105 547 5.2 44 5 182.3

10. Arkansas 3 127 512 4.0 37 5 170.7
11. Vanderbilt 3 117 485 4.1 49 6 161.7
12. Missouri 3 122 445 3.6 26 2 148.3
13. Ole Miss 3 91 347 3.8 23 3 115.7
14. South Carolina 3 88 272 3.1 25 3 90.7

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Florida 3 97 127 1.3 25 2 42.3
2. Alabama 3 84 193 2.3 46 1 64.3
3. Arkansas 3 81 296 3.7 31 6 98.7
4. Mississippi State 3 98 297 3.0 37 3 99.0
5. LSU 3 108 310 2.9 35 2 103.3
6. Georgia 3 96 379 3.9 35 3 126.3
7. Texas A&M 3 122 393 3.2 33 3 131.0
8. Auburn 3 116 448 3.9 89 4 149.3
9. Tennessee 3 118 458 3.9 69 3 152.7

10. Missouri 3 132 483 3.7 30 5 161.0
11. Vanderbilt 3 99 506 5.1 29 4 168.7
12. South Carolina 3 120 578 4.8 74 1 192.7
13. Ole Miss 3 146 728 5.0 67 6 242.7
14. Kentucky 3 163 729 4.5 36 8 243.0

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Missouri 3 74-131-3 56.5 1135 8.7 9 378.3
2. Ole Miss 3 69-110-5 62.7 976 8.9 11 325.3
3. Texas A&M 3 69-131-2 52.7 881 6.7 5 293.7
4. Florida 3 64-106-2 60.4 792 7.5 6 264.0
5. Alabama 3 56-91-1 61.5 732 8.0 5 244.0
6. Georgia 3 55-98-2 56.1 699 7.1 5 233.0
7. Kentucky 3 37-63-5 58.7 679 10.8 7 226.3
8. Arkansas 3 53-80-2 66.2 655 8.2 7 218.3
9. South Carolina 3 52-97-1 53.6 591 6.1 2 197.0

10. Auburn 3 54-88-2 61.4 582 6.6 3 194.0
11. Mississippi State 3 58-96-1 60.4 515 5.4 5 171.7
12. Tennessee 3 45-75-3 60.0 486 6.5 6 162.0
13. LSU 3 39-72-3 54.2 473 6.6 3 157.7
14. Vanderbilt 3 43-82-1 52.4 376 4.6 2 125.3

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Florida 3 18-53-4 34.0 262 4.9 0 87.3
2. Tennessee 3 58-97-1 59.8 546 5.6 3 182.0
3. Georgia 3 58-99-5 58.6 643 6.5 5 214.3
4. Ole Miss 3 57-92-0 62.0 649 7.1 2 216.3
5. LSU 3 53-98-3 54.1 667 6.8 2 222.3
6. South Carolina 3 72-111-3 64.9 668 6.0 4 222.7
7. Arkansas 3 66-115-3 57.4 672 5.8 1 224.0
8. Mississippi State 3 62-102-1 60.8 672 6.6 5 224.0
9. Texas A&M 3 62-122-4 50.8 679 5.6 1 226.3

10. Auburn 3 58-104-1 55.8 755 7.3 2 251.7
11. Alabama 3 63-116-4 54.3 767 6.6 4 255.7
12. Vanderbilt 3 62-112-2 55.4 808 7.2 5 269.3
13. Missouri 3 75-137-5 54.7 848 6.2 4 282.7
14. Kentucky 3 54-95-6 56.8 855 9.0 9 285.0
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PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Kentucky 3 37-63-5 58.7 679 226.3 7 170.1
2. Ole Miss 3 69-110-5 62.7 976 325.3 11 161.2
3. Arkansas 3 53-80-2 66.3 655 218.3 7 158.9
4. Missouri 3 74-131-3 56.5 1135 378.3 9 147.4
5. Alabama 3 56-91-1 61.5 732 244.0 5 145.0
6. Florida 3 64-106-2 60.4 792 264.0 6 138.0
7. Tennessee 3 45-75-3 60.0 486 162.0 6 132.8
8. Georgia 3 55-98-2 56.1 699 233.0 5 128.8
9. Auburn 3 54-88-2 61.4 582 194.0 3 123.6

10. Mississippi State 3 58-96-1 60.4 515 171.7 5 120.6
11. Texas A&M 3 69-131-2 52.7 881 293.7 5 118.7
12. LSU 3 39-72-3 54.2 473 157.7 3 114.8
13. South Carolina 3 52-97-1 53.6 591 197.0 2 109.5
14. Vanderbilt 3 43-82-1 52.4 376 125.3 2 96.6

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Florida 3 18-53-4 34.0 262 87.3 0 60.4
2. Texas A&M 3 62-122-4 50.8 679 226.3 1 93.7
3. Arkansas 3 66-115-3 57.4 672 224.0 1 104.1
4. Missouri 3 75-137-5 54.7 848 282.7 4 109.1
5. LSU 3 53-98-3 54.1 667 222.3 2 111.9
6. Alabama 3 63-116-4 54.3 767 255.7 4 114.3
7. Tennessee 3 58-97-1 59.8 546 182.0 3 115.2
8. Georgia 3 58-99-5 58.6 643 214.3 5 119.7
9. Auburn 3 58-104-1 55.8 755 251.7 2 121.2

10. South Carolina 3 72-111-3 64.9 668 222.7 4 121.9
11. Vanderbilt 3 62-112-2 55.4 808 269.3 5 127.1
12. Ole Miss 3 57-92-0 62.0 649 216.3 2 128.4
13. Mississippi State 3 62-102-1 60.8 672 224.0 5 130.3
14. Kentucky 3 54-95-6 56.8 855 285.0 9 151.1

KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. South Carolina 3 4 142 0 80 35.5
2. Vanderbilt 3 9 221 0 47 24.6
3. Ole Miss 3 8 194 0 62 24.2
4. Alabama 3 7 166 0 41 23.7
5. Tennessee 3 6 142 0 41 23.7
6. Kentucky 3 13 302 0 32 23.2
7. Texas A&M 3 7 156 0 30 22.3
8. Missouri 3 11 215 0 36 19.5
9. Florida 3 5 97 0 32 19.4

10. Georgia 3 6 113 0 31 18.8
11. Arkansas 3 8 145 0 25 18.1
12. LSU 3 10 173 0 40 17.3
13. Auburn 3 6 102 0 34 17.0
14. Mississippi State 3 7 108 0 22 15.4

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Texas A&M 3 3 93 1 73 31.0
2. Kentucky 3 5 101 1 65 20.2
3. Alabama 3 6 114 1 85 19.0
4. LSU 3 6 71 1 60 11.8
5. Georgia 3 7 71 0 55 10.1
6. Missouri 3 7 70 1 54 10.0
7. Arkansas 3 5 36 0 19 7.2
8. Auburn 3 2 14 0 8 7.0
9. Ole Miss 3 3 16 0 7 5.3

10. Florida 3 12 60 0 17 5.0
11. Vanderbilt 3 5 22 0 11 4.4
12. South Carolina 3 2 8 0 7 4.0
13. Mississippi State 3 6 19 0 16 3.2
14. Tennessee 3 9 21 0 14 2.3

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Kentucky 3 6 30 0 20 5.0
2. Missouri 3 5 87 1 63 17.4
3. Georgia 3 5 25 0 18 5.0
4. Texas A&M 3 4 13 0 13 3.2
5. Florida 3 4 33 0 25 8.2
6. Alabama 3 4 154 3 75 38.5
7. Arkansas 3 3 75 2 47 25.0
8. LSU 3 3 61 1 40 20.3
9. South Carolina 3 3 16 0 16 5.3

10. Vanderbilt 3 2 59 0 59 29.5
11. Mississippi State 3 1 0 0 0 0.0

Tennessee 3 1 0 0 0 0.0
Auburn 3 1 0 0 0 0.0
Ole Miss 3 0 0 0 0 0.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Arkansas 3 14 668 47.7 73 5.2 0 42.5
2. Florida 3 9 453 50.3 36 4.0 2 41.9
3. Texas A&M 3 16 700 43.8 42 2.6 0 41.1
4. Alabama 3 15 661 44.1 31 2.1 1 40.7
5. Missouri 3 17 741 43.6 32 1.9 1 40.5
6. Mississippi State 3 15 630 42.0 9 0.6 1 40.1
7. Tennessee 3 18 786 43.7 34 1.9 2 39.6
8. South Carolina 3 19 811 42.7 41 2.2 1 39.5
9. LSU 3 16 636 39.8 6 0.4 0 39.4

10. Auburn 3 14 557 39.8 0 0.0 1 38.4
11. Kentucky 3 14 578 41.3 4 0.3 2 38.1
12. Ole Miss 3 12 563 46.9 90 7.5 1 37.8
13. Vanderbilt 3 21 815 38.8 23 1.1 0 37.7
14. Georgia 3 15 596 39.7 16 1.1 1 37.3

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. LSU 3 14 851 60.8 138 2 47.4
2. Vanderbilt 3 13 822 63.2 131 4 45.5
3. Kentucky 3 17 1072 63.1 197 5 44.1
4. Florida 3 20 1297 64.8 90 14 42.8
5. Texas A&M 3 25 1628 65.1 107 18 42.8
6. Tennessee 3 17 1097 64.5 152 9 42.4
7. Mississippi State 3 14 900 64.3 149 7 41.1
8. Ole Miss 3 21 1333 63.5 224 10 40.9
9. Auburn 3 15 975 65.0 41 13 40.6

10. South Carolina 3 11 695 63.2 101 6 40.4
11. Alabama 3 25 1585 63.4 210 15 40.0
12. Missouri 3 18 1162 64.6 95 15 38.4
13. Georgia 3 17 1041 61.2 297 4 37.9
14. Arkansas 3 17 1057 62.2 292 5 37.6

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Auburn 3 6 6 1.000
Ole Miss 3 4 4 1.000
LSU 3 1 1 1.000

4. Texas A&M 3 9 10  . 9 0 0
5. Mississippi State 3 6 7  . 8 5 7
6. South Carolina 3 4 5  . 8 0 0
7. Florida 3 5 7  . 7 1 4
8. Alabama 3 4 6  . 6 6 7

Arkansas 3 2 3  . 6 6 7
Vanderbilt 3 2 3  . 6 6 7

11. Tennessee 3 3 5  . 6 0 0
Missouri 3 3 5  . 6 0 0

13. Georgia 3 3 7  . 4 2 9
14. Kentucky 3 0 1  . 0 0 0
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PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. Alabama 3 18 18 1.000
Texas A&M 3 14 14 1.000
Ole Miss 3 13 13 1.000
Tennessee 3 12 12 1.000
Arkansas 3 12 12 1.000
Georgia 3 10 10 1.000
Florida 3 10 10 1.000
Vanderbilt 3 8 8 1.000
Auburn 3 8 8 1.000
Mississippi State 3 7 7 1.000
South Carolina 3 5 5 1.000

12. Kentucky 3 14 15  . 9 3 3
13. Missouri 3 10 12  . 8 3 3
14. LSU 3 8 10  . 8 0 0

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Florida 3 16 112 5.33
2. Texas A&M 3 12 95 4.00
3. LSU 3 11 59 3.67
4. Arkansas 3 10 78 3.33
5. Alabama 3 9 75 3.00
6. Mississippi State 3 7 55 2.33
7. Auburn 3 5 33 1.67

South Carolina 3 5 41 1.67
Missouri 3 5 29 1.67

10. Ole Miss 3 4 25 1.33
Kentucky 3 4 35 1.33

12. Tennessee 3 3 15 1.00
Georgia 3 3 9 1.00

14. Vanderbilt 3 2 14 0.67

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Missouri 3 1 9 0.33
Florida 3 1 6 0.33

3. Texas A&M 3 3 33 1.00
LSU 3 3 16 1.00

5. Vanderbilt 3 4 32 1.33
South Carolina 3 4 33 1.33

7. Alabama 3 6 45 2.00
Arkansas 3 6 38 2.00

9. Ole Miss 3 7 56 2.33
Tennessee 3 7 56 2.33

11. Mississippi State 3 8 45 2.67
12. Kentucky 3 9 55 3.00

Georgia 3 9 44 3.00
Auburn 3 9 64 3.00

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 3 37 34 6 77 25.7
2. Auburn 3 40 27 8 75 25.0

Florida 3 31 39 5 75 25.0
4. Missouri 3 33 36 5 74 24.7
5. Arkansas 3 32 32 3 67 22.3

Georgia 3 26 35 6 67 22.3
7. Ole Miss 3 19 42 5 66 22.0
8. Mississippi State 3 24 29 7 60 20.0

Alabama 3 32 26 2 60 20.0
10. Tennessee 3 31 24 3 58 19.3
11. LSU 3 25 25 4 54 18.0
12. Kentucky 3 27 21 3 51 17.0

Vanderbilt 3 25 22 4 51 17.0
14. South Carolina 3 12 30 3 45 15.0

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Florida 3 11 9 9 29 9.7
2. Alabama 3 11 30 5 46 15.3

Georgia 3 20 26 0 46 15.3
4. Arkansas 3 16 32 1 49 16.3
5. LSU 3 20 29 3 52 17.3

Auburn 3 20 27 5 52 17.3
7. Tennessee 3 20 28 7 55 18.3
8. Mississippi State 3 20 34 4 58 19.3
9. Vanderbilt 3 24 34 2 60 20.0

10. Texas A&M 3 24 33 7 64 21.3
11. Missouri 3 21 43 6 70 23.3
12. South Carolina 3 27 37 8 72 24.0

Ole Miss 3 40 27 5 72 24.0
14. Kentucky 3 43 37 6 86 28.7

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Florida 3 29 50 58.0
2. Ole Miss 3 20 39 51.3
3. Alabama 3 22 48 45.8
4. Missouri 3 25 55 45.5
5. Georgia 3 21 47 44.7
6. LSU 3 16 37 43.2
7. Auburn 3 20 49 40.8
8. Tennessee 3 17 43 39.5
9. Kentucky 3 12 31 38.7

10. Arkansas 3 14 37 37.8
11. South Carolina 3 15 45 33.3
12. Texas A&M 3 14 46 30.4
13. Vanderbilt 3 12 40 30.0
14. Mississippi State 3 9 38 23.7

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Florida 3 7 36 19.4
2. LSU 3 11 46 23.9
3. Auburn 3 13 48 27.1
4. Texas A&M 3 16 53 30.2
5. Alabama 3 15 49 30.6
6. Tennessee 3 15 46 32.6
7. South Carolina 3 15 43 34.9
8. Mississippi State 3 16 45 35.6
9. Georgia 3 17 45 37.8

10. Ole Miss 3 22 49 44.9
11. Arkansas 3 20 44 45.5
12. Missouri 3 26 57 45.6
13. Vanderbilt 3 24 50 48.0
14. Kentucky 3 30 52 57.7

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Ole Miss 3 1 1 100.0
Georgia 3 1 1 100.0
Arkansas 3 4 4 100.0
Alabama 3 3 3 100.0

5. Texas A&M 3 4 5 80.0
South Carolina 3 4 5 80.0

7. Missouri 3 3 6 50.0
8. Auburn 3 4 9 44.4
9. Florida 3 2 5 40.0

10. Mississippi State 3 3 8 37.5
11. Vanderbilt 3 1 4 25.0
12. LSU 3 0 2 0.0

Kentucky 3 0 1 0.0
Tennessee 3 0 0 0.0
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OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Vanderbilt 3 0 3 0.0
Alabama 3 0 3 0.0

3. Texas A&M 3 1 5 20.0
4. Florida 3 1 4 25.0
5. South Carolina 3 2 5 40.0
6. Auburn 3 4 8 50.0

Missouri 3 1 2 50.0
Georgia 3 2 4 50.0
Tennessee 3 2 4 50.0

10. LSU 3 4 7 57.1
11. Kentucky 3 2 3 66.7

Ole Miss 3 2 3 66.7
13. Mississippi State 3 5 6 83.3
14. Arkansas 3 2 2 100.0

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Vanderbilt 3 14 118 39.3
2. Arkansas 3 16 120 40.0
3. Auburn 3 20 128 42.7
4. Mississippi State 3 16 136 45.3
5. Georgia 3 15 146 48.7
6. LSU 3 17 148 49.3
7. Ole Miss 3 16 164 54.7
8. Texas A&M 3 19 172 57.3
9. Missouri 3 21 176 58.7

10. South Carolina 3 20 186 62.0
11. Kentucky 3 19 187 62.3
12. Alabama 3 25 188 62.7
13. Tennessee 3 21 209 69.7
14. Florida 3 25 252 84.0

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Ole Miss 3 26 227 75.7
2. Vanderbilt 3 20 198 66.0
3. Auburn 3 25 196 65.3
4. Mississippi State 3 21 183 61.0
5. Georgia 3 24 169 56.3
6. South Carolina 3 19 168 56.0
7. Tennessee 3 18 161 53.7
8. Arkansas 3 17 160 53.3
9. Kentucky 3 18 158 52.7

10. LSU 3 17 151 50.3
11. Missouri 3 15 148 49.3
12. Texas A&M 3 21 140 46.7
13. Alabama 3 14 127 42.3
14. Florida 3 16 120 40.0

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G

1. Florida 3 105:38 35:12
2. Arkansas 3 104:17 34:45
3. Georgia 3 103:59 34:39
4. Alabama 3 101:50 33:56
5. Auburn 3 96:17 32:05
6. Vanderbilt 3 94:45 31:35
7. Tennessee 3 84:23 28:07
8. Texas A&M 3 83:56 27:58
9. Mississippi State 3 82:50 27:36

10. LSU 3 82:35 27:31
11. South Carolina 3 78:25 26:08
12. Kentucky 3 76:14 25:24
13. Missouri 3 69:45 23:15
14. Ole Miss 3 66:32 22:10

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Georgia 3 3 5 8 3 2 5 +3 1.00
Florida 3 1 4 5 0 2 2 +3 1.00
Vanderbilt 3 3 2 5 1 1 2 +3 1.00

4. Tennessee 3 5 1 6 1 3 4 +2 0.67
5. Mississippi State 3 2 1 3 1 1 2 +1 0.33

South Carolina 3 2 3 5 3 1 4 +1 0.33
Alabama 3 1 4 5 3 1 4 +1 0.33
Arkansas 3 1 3 4 1 2 3 +1 0.33
Texas A&M 3 1 4 5 2 2 4 +1 0.33

10. LSU 3 2 3 5 3 3 6 -1 -0.33
11. Missouri 3 1 5 6 5 3 8 -2 -0.67
12. Auburn 3 1 1 2 3 2 5 -3 -1.00
13. Kentucky 3 0 6 6 5 5 10 -4 -1.33
14. Ole Miss 3 2 0 2 2 5 7 -5 -1.67

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Alabama 3 14-14 100.0 10 8-2 4-4 0
Tennessee 3 11-11 100.0 9 5-4 2-2 0
Vanderbilt 3 10-10 100.0 8 6-2 2-2 0

4. Ole Miss 3 13-14 92.9 11 2-9 2-2 1
5. Texas A&M 3 15-17 88.2 8 6-2 7-8 1
6. Arkansas 3 14-16 87.5 12 5-7 2-3 1
7. Kentucky 3 9-11 81.8 9 6-3 0-1 1
8. Georgia 3 11-14 78.6 8 4-4 3-5 1
9. Mississippi State 3 12-16 75.0 7 2-5 5-6 1

Auburn 3 12-16 75.0 7 5-2 5-5 2
LSU 3 6-8 75.0 5 4-1 1-1 0

12. Florida 3 10-14 71.4 8 6-2 2-2 0
13. South Carolina 3 7-10 70.0 5 3-2 2-2 1
14. Missouri 3 8-13 61.5 6 1-5 2-4 2

RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. South Carolina 3 9-16 56.2 5 1-4 4-5 4
2. Vanderbilt 3 7-11 63.6 7 4-3 0-0 2

Texas A&M 3 7-11 63.6 3 3-0 4-5 1
4. Florida 3 2-3 66.7 2 2-0 0-1 0
5. Mississippi State 3 7-10 70.0 6 2-4 1-3 0
6. Missouri 3 12-15 80.0 8 4-4 4-6 0
7. Alabama 3 5-6 83.3 1 0-1 4-4 1

Auburn 3 10-12 83.3 5 3-2 5-6 0
9. Kentucky 3 13-15 86.7 11 8-3 2-2 1

10. Tennessee 3 8-9 88.9 4 2-2 4-4 0
LSU 3 8-9 88.9 3 2-1 5-5 1

12. Georgia 3 9-10 90.0 6 2-4 3-3 1
13. Arkansas 3 10-11 90.9 7 6-1 3-4 0
14. Ole Miss 3 14-14 100.0 8 6-2 6-6 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Missouri 3 1 1 100.0
Mississippi State 3 1 1 100.0
Ole Miss 3 1 1 100.0

4. Auburn 3 0 1 0.0
South Carolina 3 0 1 0.0
Florida 3 0 0 0.0
Alabama 3 0 0 0.0
Texas A&M 3 0 0 0.0
Kentucky 3 0 0 0.0
Tennessee 3 0 0 0.0
LSU 3 0 0 0.0
Georgia 3 0 0 0.0
Arkansas 3 0 0 0.0
Vanderbilt 3 0 0 0.0
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ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Texas A&M 3 0 1 0.0
South Carolina 3 0 1 0.0
Mississippi State 3 0 1 0.0
Kentucky 3 0 1 0.0
Vanderbilt 3 0 0 0.0
Tennessee 3 0 0 0.0
Arkansas 3 0 0 0.0
Georgia 3 0 0 0.0
Florida 3 0 0 0.0
Auburn 3 0 0 0.0
Ole Miss 3 0 0 0.0
Missouri 3 0 0 0.0

13. LSU 3 1 1 100.0
Alabama 3 1 1 100.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total

Alabama 1-101821 1-66176 1-81359 3-83119

Arkansas 2-70623 1-48091 0-0 3-63112

Auburn 3-87150 0-0 0-0 3-87150

Florida 3-86930 0-0 0-0 3-86930

Georgia 1-92746 1-57098 1-75405 3-75083

Kentucky 2-53450 1-85821 0-0 3-64240

LSU 2-99150 0-0 1-77823 3-92041

Mississippi State 2-57419 1-99910 0-0 3-71583

Missouri 2-54145 1-60125 0-0 3-56138

Ole Miss 2-65204 0-0 1-63042 3-64483

South Carolina 1-80384 2-44034 0-0 3-56150

Tennessee 2-100718 0-0 1-156990 3-119475

Texas A&M 2-98428 1-87175 0-0 3-94677

Vanderbilt 2-29966 1-41916 0-0 3-33949

Totals 27-76126 10-63438 5-90924 42-74866
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RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Ralph Webb-VU Jr 3 67 377 5.6 2 49 125.7
2. Nick Chubb-UG Jr 3 71 365 5.1 3 55 121.7
3. Rawleigh Williams-AR So 3 71 354 5.0 3 37 118.0
4. S. Williams-UK Jr 3 43 341 7.9 1 63 113.7
5. Damien Harris-UA So 3 36 327 9.1 1 73 109.0
6. Kerryon Johnson-AU So 3 56 278 5.0 4 47 92.7
7. Kamryn Pettway-AU So 3 35 275 7.9 1 64 91.7
8. Jalen Hurd-UT Jr 3 65 270 4.2 2 28 90.0
9. Trayveon Williams-AM Fr 3 28 236 8.4 1 89 78.7

10. Nick Fitzgerald-MS So 3 32 219 6.8 0 74 73.0

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Drew Lock-MO So 3 70-126-3 1106 9 368.7
2. Chad Kelly-UM Sr 3 67-107-4 953 10 317.7
3. Trevor Knight-AM Sr 3 63-119-2 830 5 276.7
4. Luke Del Rio-UF So 3 62-101-2 762 6 254.0
5. Austin Allen-AR Jr 3 53-79-2 655 7 218.3
6. Jacob Eason-UG Fr 3 48-87-2 643 5 214.3
7. Jalen Hurts-UA Fr 3 48-78-1 563 4 187.7
8. Sean White-AU So 3 45-71-1 510 3 170.0
9. Joshua Dobbs-UT Sr 3 45-75-3 486 6 162.0

10. Brandon McIlwain-SC Fr 3 32-61-0 356 2 118.7

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Austin Allen-AR Jr 3 53-79-2 655 7 160.9
2. Chad Kelly-UM Sr 3 67-107-4 953 10 160.8
3. Drew Lock-MO So 3 70-126-3 1106 9 148.1
4. Luke Del Rio-UF So 3 62-101-2 762 6 140.4
5. Drew Barker-UK So 3 18-36-5 334 4 136.8
6. Jalen Hurts-UA Fr 3 48-78-1 563 4 136.5
7. Sean White-AU So 3 45-71-1 510 3 134.8
8. Joshua Dobbs-UT Sr 3 45-75-3 486 6 132.8
9. Jacob Eason-UG Fr 3 48-87-2 643 5 131.6

10. Trevor Knight-AM Sr 3 63-119-2 830 5 122.0

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Evan Engram-UM Sr 3 20 302 2 63 100.7 6.7
2. Calvin Ridley-UA So 3 19 219 1 51 73.0 6.3
3. J'Mon Moore-MO Jr 3 18 320 2 79 106.7 6.0

Isaiah McKenzie-UG Jr 3 18 305 4 66 101.7 6.0
Christian Kirk-AM So 3 18 186 2 64 62.0 6.0

6. Fred Ross-MS Sr 3 17 162 2 27 54.0 5.7
7. Bryan Edwards-SC Fr 3 15 207 0 42 69.0 5.0

Drew Morgan-AR Sr 3 15 168 1 24 56.0 5.0
9. Brandon Powell-UF Jr 3 14 136 2 26 45.3 4.7

10. Josh Reynolds-AM Sr 3 13 229 2 51 76.3 4.3

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. J'Mon Moore-MO Jr 3 18 320 2 79 17.8106.7
2. Isaiah McKenzie-UG Jr 3 18 305 4 66 16.9101.7
3. Evan Engram-UM Sr 3 20 302 2 63 15.1100.7
4. Josh Reynolds-AM Sr 3 13 229 2 51 17.6 76.3
5. Calvin Ridley-UA So 3 19 219 1 51 11.5 73.0
6. Bryan Edwards-SC Fr 3 15 207 0 42 13.8 69.0
7. Jeff Badet-UK Jr 3 6 206 1 72 34.3 68.7
8. ArDarius Stewart-UA Jr 3 13 205 3 71 15.8 68.3
9. Keon Hatcher-AR Sr 3 11 204 2 73 18.5 68.0

10. Josh Malone-UT Jr 3 9 196 4 67 21.8 65.3

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Drew Lock-MO So 3 39 1106 139 1145 381.7
2. Chad Kelly-UM Sr 3 76 953 137 1029 343.0
3. Trevor Knight-AM Sr 3 151 830 147 981 327.0
4. Luke Del Rio-UF So 3 16 762 109 778 259.3
5. Jalen Hurts-UA Fr 3 197 563 116 760 253.3
6. Joshua Dobbs-UT Sr 3 161 486 112 647 215.7
7. Austin Allen-AR Jr 3 -9 655 90 646 215.3
8. Jacob Eason-UG Fr 3 -21 643 94 622 207.3
9. Sean White-AU So 3 56 510 93 566 188.7

10. Nick Fitzgerald-MS So 3 219 298 88 517 172.3

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Daniel LaCamera-AM So 3 0 9 14 0 41 13.7
2. Daniel Carlson-AU Jr 3 1 6 8 0 32 10.7
3. Isaiah McKenzie-UG Jr 3 5 0 0 0 30 10.0

Adam Griffith-UA Sr 3 0 4 18 0 30 10.0
5. Gary Wunderlich-UM Jr 3 0 4 13 0 25 8.3

Eddy Pineiro-UF So 3 0 5 10 0 25 8.3
Westin Graves-MS Jr 3 0 6 7 0 25 8.3

8. Josh Malone-UT Jr 3 4 0 0 0 24 8.0
Kerryon Johnson-AU So 3 4 0 0 0 24 8.0
Benny Snell-UK Fr 3 4 0 0 0 24 8.0

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Isaiah McKenzie-UG Jr 3 5 1 4 0 0 30 10.0
2. Kerryon Johnson-AU So 3 4 4 0 0 0 24 8.0

Josh Malone-UT Jr 3 4 0 4 0 0 24 8.0
Benny Snell-UK Fr 3 4 4 0 0 0 24 8.0

5. Keith Ford-AM Jr 3 3 3 0 0 0 18 6.0
Joshua Dobbs-UT Sr 3 3 3 0 0 0 18 6.0
Bo Scarbrough-UA So 3 3 3 0 0 0 18 6.0
Trevor Knight-AM Sr 3 3 3 0 0 0 18 6.0
Rawleigh Williams-AR So 3 3 3 0 0 0 18 6.0
Jeremy Sprinkle-AR Sr 3 3 0 3 0 0 18 6.0

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Daniel LaCamera-AM So 3 14-14 9-10 41 13.7
2. Adam Griffith-UA Sr 3 18-18 4-6 30 10.0
3. Daniel Carlson-AU Jr 3 8-8 6-6 26 8.7
4. Eddy Pineiro-UF So 3 10-10 5-7 25 8.3

Gary Wunderlich-UM Jr 3 13-13 4-4 25 8.3
Westin Graves-MS Jr 3 7-7 6-7 25 8.3

7. Aaron Medley-UT Jr 3 12-12 3-5 21 7.0
8. William Ham-UG So 3 10-10 3-7 19 6.3
9. Cole Hedlund-AR So 3 12-12 2-3 18 6.0

10. Tucker McCann-MO Fr 3 8-9 3-5 17 5.7

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Tre'Davious White-LS Sr 3 6 71 1 60 11.8
2. Isaiah McKenzie-UG Jr 3 7 71 0 55 10.1

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Carlos Davis-UM Sr 3 6 146 0 62 24.3
2. Trevon Diggs-UA Fr 3 7 166 0 41 23.7
3. Dominique Reed-AR Sr 3 8 145 0 25 18.1
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ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Ralph Webb-VU Jr 3 377 38 0 49 464 154.7
2. Isaiah McKenzie-UG Jr 3 56 305 71 24 456 152.0
3. Nick Chubb-UG Jr 3 365 12 0 0 377 125.7
4. Rawleigh Williams-AR So 3 354 15 0 0 369 123.0
5. S. Williams-UK Jr 3 341 23 0 0 364 121.3
6. Damien Harris-UA So 3 327 15 0 0 342 114.0
7. Kerryon Johnson-AU So 3 278 2 0 47 327 109.0
8. J'Mon Moore-MO Jr 3 0 320 0 0 320 106.7
9. Derrius Guice-LS So 3 177 33 0 104 314 104.7

10. Johnathon Johnson-MO Fr 3 0 137 69 103 309 103.0

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Johnny Townsend-UF Jr 3 9 453 59 3 6 2 50.3
2. Toby Baker-AR Sr 3 12 574 59 4 8 0 47.8
3. Gary Wunderlich-UM Jr 3 7 328 68 0 3 1 46.9
4. JK Scott-UA Jr 3 15 661 63 8 7 1 44.1
5. Shane Tripucka-AM Jr 3 16 700 59 5 4 0 43.8
6. Trevor Daniel-UT Jr 3 18 786 57 6 4 2 43.7
7. Corey Fatony-MO So 3 17 741 60 6 5 1 43.6
8. Logan Cooke-MS Jr 3 14 602 68 11 3 1 43.0
9. Sean Kelly-SC Sr 3 19 811 66 7 2 1 42.7

10. Grant McKinniss-UK Fr 3 13 554 65 3 2 2 42.6

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Daniel LaCamera-AM So 3 9 10 48 90.0 3.00
2. Daniel Carlson-AU Jr 3 6 6 53 100.0 2.00

Westin Graves-MS Jr 3 6 7 48 85.7 2.00
4. Eddy Pineiro-UF So 3 5 7 54 71.4 1.67
5. Gary Wunderlich-UM Jr 3 4 4 40 100.0 1.33

Elliott Fry-SC Sr 3 4 5 55 80.0 1.33
Adam Griffith-UA Sr 3 4 6 36 66.7 1.33

8. Tucker McCann-MO Fr 3 3 5 46 60.0 1.00
Aaron Medley-UT Jr 3 3 5 39 60.0 1.00
William Ham-UG So 3 3 7 29 42.9 1.00

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Daniel Carlson-AU Jr 3 6 6 53 100.0
2. Daniel LaCamera-AM So 3 9 10 48 90.0
3. Westin Graves-MS Jr 3 6 7 48 85.7
4. Eddy Pineiro-UF So 3 5 7 54 71.4
5. Adam Griffith-UA Sr 3 4 6 36 66.7
6. William Ham-UG So 3 3 7 29 42.9

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Adam Griffith-UA Sr 3 18 18 100.0
Daniel LaCamera-AM So 3 14 14 100.0
Gary Wunderlich-UM Jr 3 13 13 100.0
Aaron Medley-UT Jr 3 12 12 100.0
Cole Hedlund-AR So 3 12 12 100.0
Eddy Pineiro-UF So 3 10 10 100.0
William Ham-UG So 3 10 10 100.0
Daniel Carlson-AU Jr 3 8 8 100.0
Tommy Openshaw-VU Jr 3 8 8 100.0
Westin Graves-MS Jr 3 7 7 100.0
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TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Jordan Jones-UK So 3 24 11 35 11.7
2. Zach Cunningham-VU Jr 3 18 11 29 9.7
3. Mike Edwards-UK So 3 13 14 27 9.0
4. Brooks Ellis-AR Sr 3 14 12 26 8.7
5. Thomas Wilson-MO Jr 3 DB 20 5 25 8.3

Scherer, Michael-MO Sr 3 LB 18 7 25 8.3
Justin Evans-AM Sr 3 DB 16 9 25 8.3

8. Terry Caldwell-UM Sr 3 11 13 24 8.0
Kendell Beckwith-LS Sr 3 LB 8 16 24 8.0
J.T. Gray-MS Jr 3 11 13 24 8.0

11. Donavin Newsom-MO Sr 3 LB 18 5 23 7.7
Leo Lewis-MS Fr 3 7 16 23 7.7

13. Reuben Foster-UA Sr 3 11 11 22 7.3
Shaan Washington-AM Sr 3 LB 9 13 22 7.3
Richie Brown-MS Sr 3 12 10 22 7.3

16. Dre Greenlaw-AR So 3 11 10 21 7.0
Johnathan Ford-AU Sr 3 DB 13 8 21 7.0
DeMarquis Gates-UM Jr 3 8 13 21 7.0
Nick Harvey-AM Jr 3 DB 16 5 21 7.0
T.J. Holloman-SC Sr 3 LB 12 9 21 7.0

21. Natrez Patrick-UG So 3 LB 12 8 20 6.7
22. Blake McClain-UK Sr 3 9 10 19 6.3

D.J. Smith-SC Jr 3 DB 16 3 19 6.3
24. Jarrad Davis-UF Sr 3 LB 8 10 18 6.0

Tre' Williams-AU Jr 3 LB 10 8 18 6.0
Sherrils, Anthony-MO Jr 3 DB 16 2 18 6.0
Ryan White-VU Jr 3 10 8 18 6.0
Zedrick Woods-UM So 3 10 8 18 6.0
Jalen Reeves-Maybin-UT Sr 3 11 7 18 6.0
Courtney Love-UK Jr 3 9 9 18 6.0

31. Kivon Coman-MS Sr 3 10 7 17 5.7
A.J. Jefferson-MS Sr 3 9 8 17 5.7
Minkah Fitzpatrick-UA So 3 DB 10 7 17 5.7
Jeremiah Ledbetter-AR Sr 3 8 9 17 5.7
Davon Godchaux-LS Jr 3 DT 4 13 17 5.7
Todd Kelly Jr.-UT Jr 3 8 9 17 5.7
Lewis Neal-LS Sr 3 DE 4 13 17 5.7
Jamal Adams-LS Jr 3 DB 8 9 17 5.7

39. Shaun Dion Hamilton-UA Jr 3 LB 9 7 16 5.3
LaDarius Wiley-VU So 3 9 7 16 5.3
Jonathan Walton-SC Sr 3 LB 13 3 16 5.3
Tray Matthews-AU Jr 3 DB 12 4 16 5.3
Micah Abernathy-UT So 3 13 3 16 5.3
Rickey Jefferson-LS Sr 3 DB 10 6 16 5.3

45. Cortez McDowell-UT Jr 3 8 7 15 5.0
Darrell Williams-AU So 3 LB 8 7 15 5.0
Emmanuel Moseley-UT Jr 3 10 5 15 5.0
Oren Burks-VU Jr 3 9 6 15 5.0
Joey Burkett-MO Jr 3 LB 12 3 15 5.0
Duke Riley-LS Sr 3 LB 5 10 15 5.0

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Arden Key-LS So 3 LB 5 0 5.0 1.67
2. Jabari Zuniga-UF Fr 3 DL 4 0 4.0 1.33
3. Jonathan Allen-UA Sr 3 DL 2 2 3.0 1.00

A.J. Jefferson-MS Sr 3 3 0 3.0 1.00
Myles Garrett-AM Jr 3 DL 3 0 3.0 1.00
Charles Harris-MO Jr 3 DE 3 0 3.0 1.00

7. Jeremiah Ledbetter-AR Sr 3 1 3 2.5 0.83
Ryan Anderson-UA Sr 3 LB 2 1 2.5 0.83
Alex Anzalone-UF Jr 3 LB 2 1 2.5 0.83
Lewis Neal-LS Sr 3 DE 2 1 2.5 0.83

11. Jarrad Davis-UF Sr 3 LB 1 2 2.0 0.67
Claude George-AM Sr 3 LB 2 0 2.0 0.67
Jarrett Johnson-AM Jr 3 DL 2 0 2.0 0.67
Marquis Haynes-UM Jr 3 2 0 2.0 0.67
Deatrich Wise-AR Sr 3 1 2 2.0 0.67
Jordan Sherit-UF Jr 3 DL 2 0 2.0 0.67
Josh Allen-UK So 3 2 0 2.0 0.67
DeMarquis Gates-UM Jr 3 2 0 2.0 0.67

19. Randy Ramsey-AR So 3 1 1 1.5 0.50
20. Richie Brown-MS Sr 3 1 0 1.0 0.33

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. A.J. Jefferson-MS Sr 3 6 1 6.5 2.17
2. Zach Cunningham-VU Jr 3 5 1 5.5 1.83

Arden Key-LS So 3 LB 5 1 5.5 1.83
4. Daeshon Hall-AM Sr 3 DL 3 2 4.0 1.33

Brooks Ellis-AR Sr 3 4 0 4.0 1.33
Jabari Zuniga-UF Fr 3 DL 4 0 4.0 1.33
Shaun Dion Hamilton-UA Jr 3 LB 4 0 4.0 1.33
Charles Harris-MO Jr 3 DE 4 0 4.0 1.33
Myles Garrett-AM Jr 3 DL 3 2 4.0 1.33

10. Lewis Neal-LS Sr 3 DE 2 3 3.5 1.17
Trenton Thompson-UG So 3 DL 3 1 3.5 1.17
Kendell Beckwith-LS Sr 3 LB 2 3 3.5 1.17
Ryan Anderson-UA Sr 3 LB 3 1 3.5 1.17

14. Josh Augusta-MO Sr 3 DL 3 0 3.0 1.00
B. Allen-Williams-SC Jr 3 LB 3 0 3.0 1.00
Marquis Haynes-UM Jr 3 3 0 3.0 1.00
Derek Barnett-UT Jr 3 3 0 3.0 1.00
Claude George-AM Sr 3 LB 2 2 3.0 1.00
Kendal Vickers-UT Jr 3 3 0 3.0 1.00
Jordan Jones-UK So 3 3 0 3.0 1.00
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PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Aarion Penton-MO Sr 3 6 2 8 2.67
2. Ryan Pulley-AR So 3 5 1 6 2.00
3. Oren Burks-VU Jr 3 4 1 5 1.67

Justin Evans-AM Sr 3 3 2 5 1.67
Shaan Washington-AM Sr 3 5 0 5 1.67
Mike Edwards-UK So 3 5 0 5 1.67
Donte Jackson-LS So 3 4 1 5 1.67

8. Taurean Ferguson-VU Jr 3 3 1 4 1.33
Marlon Humphrey-UA So 3 3 1 4 1.33

10. Juwan Briscoe-UG So 3 1 2 3 1.00
J.D. Harmon-UK Sr 3 1 2 3 1.00
Malkom Parrish-UG Jr 3 3 0 3 1.00
Torren McGaster-VU Sr 3 3 0 3 1.00
Derrick Baity-UK So 3 1 2 3 1.00
Blake McClain-UK Sr 3 1 2 3 1.00
Logan Cheadle-MO Jr 3 3 0 3 1.00
Quincy Wilson-UF Jr 3 2 1 3 1.00
Eddie Jackson-UA Sr 3 2 1 3 1.00
Jonathan Allen-UA Sr 3 2 1 3 1.00
C. Miggins-UK Sr 3 3 0 3 1.00

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Aarion Penton-MO Sr 3 2 63 0 63 0.67
Blake McClain-UK Sr 3 2 20 0 20 0.67
Juwan Briscoe-UG So 3 2 18 0 18 0.67
Derrick Baity-UK So 3 2 10 0 10 0.67
Quincy Mauger-UG Sr 3 2 7 0 7 0.67
J.D. Harmon-UK Sr 3 2 0 0 0 0.67
Justin Evans-AM Sr 3 2 0 0 0 0.67

8. Jonathan Allen-UA Sr 3 1 75 1 75 0.33
Oren Burks-VU Jr 3 1 59 0 59 0.33
Eddie Jackson-UA Sr 3 1 55 1 55 0.33

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Aaron Davis-UG Jr 3 2 0.67
Dez Harris-MS Jr 3 2 0.67

3. Reggie Chevis-AM Jr 3 1 0.33
Zach Cunningham-VU Jr 3 1 0.33
Arden Key-LS So 3 1 0.33
Darrell Williams-AU So 3 1 0.33
Jabari Zuniga-UF Fr 3 1 0.33
Marlon Humphrey-UA So 3 1 0.33
C. Miggins-UK Sr 3 1 0.33
Minkah Fitzpatrick-UA So 3 1 0.33

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Micah Abernathy-UT So 3 3 1.00
2. Juwan Briscoe-UG So 3 2 0.67
3. Charles Wright-VU So 3 1 0.33

Lorenzo Carter-UG Jr 3 1 0.33
Da'Ron Payne-UA So 3 1 0.33
Johnathan Calvin-MS Sr 3 1 0.33
Frazier, Marcell-MO Jr 3 1 0.33
John Youngblood-UM Sr 3 1 0.33
Taven Bryan-UF So 3 1 0.33
Zach Cunningham-VU Jr 3 1 0.33
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Offense Defense

Team Rushing Passing Total Off. Scoring Rushing Passing Total Def. Scoring

Alabama 3 5 3 1 2 11 2 7

Arkansas 10 8 9 4 3 7 3 8

Auburn 1 10 5 10 8 10 9 9

Florida 4 4 4 6 1 1 1 1

Georgia 8 6 7 9 6 3 7 10

Kentucky 6 7 8 4 14 14 14 14

LSU 9 13 12 11 5 5 5 3

Mississippi State 5 11 10 12 4 7 4 6

Missouri 12 1 2 7 10 13 12 10

Ole Miss 13 2 6 3 13 4 13 13

South Carolina 14 9 13 14 12 6 10 4

Tennessee 7 12 11 8 9 2 6 5

Texas A&M 2 3 1 2 7 9 8 2

Vanderbilt 11 14 14 13 11 12 11 10

Team Kick ret. Punt ret. Interceptions Sacks TFL Turnover Mar.

Alabama 4 3 1 5 5 5

Arkansas 11 7 3 3 12 5

Auburn 13 8 11 7 12 12

Florida 9 10 6 1 3 1

Georgia 10 4 9 12 14 1

Kentucky 6 2 8 10 11 13

LSU 12 4 4 3 5 10

Mississippi State 14 13 11 6 2 5

Missouri 8 6 5 7 10 11

Ole Miss 3 9 11 10 5 14

South Carolina 1 12 7 7 4 5

Tennessee 5 14 11 12 5 4

Texas A&M 7 1 10 2 1 5

Vanderbilt 2 11 2 14 5 1


